

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JENNIFER BACH

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. SC01-2598

L. T. No.: 4D01-252

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE,
INC.

Respondent.

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE
NATIONAL EMPLOYMENT LAWYERS ASSOCIATION, FLORIDA
CHAPTER**

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER
ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

Richard E. Johnson
Florida Bar No. 858323
314 West Jefferson St.
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 425-1997

Counsel for Amicus National Employment Lawyers Association, Florida Chapter

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 4

I. LATER JURISPRUDENCE HAS ERODED THE FOUNDATIONS OF THE
DECISION BELOW 4

II. THE STATUTE REQUIRES LIBERAL CONSTRUCTION 9

III. A NEED FOR REAFFIRMATION 14

CONCLUSION 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Albemarle Paper Co. v. Moody,</u> 422 U.S. 405 (1975)	9
<u>Franks v. Bowman Transportation Co.,</u> 424 U.S. 747 (1976)	9
<u>Motry v. The Devereux Found., Inc.,</u> Case No. 99-1457-CIV-ORL-19B (M.D. Fla. April 21, 2000)	11

STATE CASES

<u>Bach v. U.P.S., Inc.,</u> 808 So. 2d 230 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	4 and passim
<u>Byrd v. Richardson-Greenshields Sec., Inc.,</u> 552 So. 2d 1099 (Fla. 1989)	10
<u>Cisko v. Phoenix Medical Products,</u> 797 So. 2d 11 (Fla. 2d DCA July 27, 2001).	6,10
<u>Dixon v. Sprint,</u> 787 So.2d 968 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	11
<u>Hagan v. Seacrest Services, Inc.,</u> __ So. 2d __, 27 Fla. L. Weekly D1091, 2002 WL 893302 (Fla. 4 th DCA May 8, 2002)	8
<u>Jones v. Lakeland Reg'l Med. Ctr.,</u> 805 So.2d 940 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001).	7,10
<u>Joshua v. City of Gainesville,</u>	

768 So. 2d 432 (Fla. 2000)	5 and passim
<u>Klonis v. Department of Revenue,</u> 766 So. 2d 1186 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	15
<u>McElrath v. Burley,</u> 707 So.2d 836 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1998)	11,12
<u>Milano v. Moldmaster, Inc.,</u> 703 So. 2d 1093 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996)	15
<u>Moore v. City of Tampa,</u> 2001 WL 1763974 (M.D. Fla. Nov. 14, 2001)	11
<u>Segura v. Hunter Douglas Fabrication Co.,</u> 84 F. Supp.2d 1227 (M.D. Fla. 2002)	11
<u>White v. City of Pompano Beach,</u> 813 So. 2d 1003 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002)	7,8,9,10
<u>Woodham v. Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Florida, Inc.,</u> 793 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	5,6,7,8

FLORIDA STATUTES CITED (1999)

Florida Civil Rights Act of 1992, §§ 760.01-11	passim
§ 760.01(3)	6,10
§ 760.11(3)	7,8
§ 760.11(7)	4,11
§ 760.11(8)	11
